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Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 22-Feb-2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-22-022017 PCN Date:
18-JAN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
MCON 1.2 CB REC SRC SN

Description of Changes
Project to qualify additional PN's on existing die in TE Greensboro facility for MCON 1.2 CB REC SRC part family. No change to FFF.


Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Qualification of additional PN's on existing die in TE Greensboro, NC, facility to localize additional demand to America's region. For PN 1452503-1, this
will be a new validation on this die. For PN 1452503-3, PN is being revalidated on this tool due to die transfer within buildings at TE Greensboro site and inactivity on production
of this PN at Greensboro location.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

12-FEB-2022
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1452503-1 NO
1452503-3 NO
2-2151468-1 NO
2005546-1 NO
2151468-1 NO
2361447-2 NO
2361447-3 NO
2361447-4 NO
2361451-4 NO
2384091-1 NO
2384091-2 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1452503-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1452503-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2151468-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2005546-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2151468-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2361447-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2361447-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2361447-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2361451-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2384091-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2384091-2

