

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 22-Feb-2023

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-022017 PCN Date: 18-JAN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
MCON 1.2 CB REC SRC SN	

Description of Changes

Project to qualify additional PN's on existing die in TE Greensboro facility for MCON 1.2 CB REC SRC part family. No change to FFF.

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement. Qualification of additional PN's on existing die in TE Greensboro, NC, facility to localize additional demand to America's region. For PN 1452503-1, this will be a new validation on this die. For PN 1452503-3, PN is being revalidated on this tool due to die transfer within buildings at TE Greensboro site and inactivity on production of this PN at Greensboro location.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	12-FEB-2022				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1452503-1</u>	NO					
<u>1452503-3</u>	NO					
<u>2-2151468-1</u>	NO					
<u>2005546-1</u>	NO					
<u>2151468-1</u>	NO					
<u>2361447-2</u>	NO					
<u>2361447-3</u>	NO					
<u>2361447-4</u>	NO					
<u>2361451-4</u>	NO					
<u>2384091-1</u>	NO					
<u>2384091-2</u>	NO					